503426270 08/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3472904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANYWAY SOLID ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS (BARBADOS) LIMITED	04/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANYWAY SOLID ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LTD	
Street Address:	34 HAELLA STREET	
City:	KFAR TRUMAN	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	7315034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6379455	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: wpenniman@hbsr.com
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY J. MEAGHER

Address Line 1: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133

Address Line 2: HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C. Address Line 4: CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3019.1000-000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY PENNIMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy Penniman/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=3019.1000-000-131454941-20150805#page1.tif

PATENT 503426270 REEL: 036269 FRAME: 0639

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 011294, Frames 218 through 220, and a Change of Name recorded on Reel 017776, Frames 0986 through 0989, AnyWay Solid Environmental Solutions (Barbados) Limited ("Assignor"), at Bishop's Court Hill, P.O. Box 111, St. Michael, Barbados is the owner of United States Letters Patent No. 6,379,455, issued April 30, 2002.

Whereas, AnyWay Solid Environmental Solutions Ltd ("Assignee"), a company incorporated in accordance with the company laws of Israel, at 34 Haella Street, Kfar Truman, Israel 7315034, is desirous of acquiring from Assignor the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent and the invention therein described and claimed.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent and any continuations, reissues, or extensions thereof and the invention therein described and claimed to Assignee to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent have been granted, including all claims, if any, which may have arisen for infringement of the Patent prior to the date of this assignment.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing the Patent, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to the Patent.

	AnyWay	y Solid Environmental Solutions (Barbados) Limited
	Ву	Mulang
	Title	Milseroll
	Date	April 8, 2015 Witness
Witness Signature Magaet A. C Print Witness Name MARGARET A.	none	ч
Print Witness Name MARGARET A.	CRO	NEY
Address 52 Mount Places	aut	Reded
Address 52 Mount Places St. Philip BB	180	DOL BARBADOS
	, , , , , ,	
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name DIANA M. H.	AMAT	.1
Address APT 2, WINDY NO		
ST. MICHAEL B		
	<i>>1-+</i> 4-45.	17 JJU-3

1800633v1

PATENT REEL: 036269 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 08/06/2015